EE441 150 www.epluse.com v1.6 / Modification rights reserved
EE441 Strap-on Temperature Sensor
The EE441 strap-on sensor measures reliably the temperature (T) on round
ducts and pipes and is optimized for heating systems (warm and cold water
pipes) or solar collectors.
Analogue, Digital and Passive Outputs
The measured data of the temperature is available on the voltage or current
output, as well as on the RS485 interface with Modbus RTU or BACnet MS/

cable gland
M16x1.5
Ordering Guide
EE441-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n Model Active M3
Passive M7
Output
0 - 10 V A3
4 - 20 mA A6
RS485 J3
T-sensor passive1)
(see www.epluse.com/R-T_Characteristics)
Pt100 DIN B TP2
Pt1000 DIN B TP4
Ni1000, TK6180 DIN B TP9
Ni1000, TK5000 DIN B TP19
Se
tu
p
O
ut
pu
ts
Unit °C no code
°F MA2
Scale T low 0 no code
Value (within working range) SALValue
Scale T high 50 no code
Value (within working range) SAHValue
Protocol Modbus RTU2) P1
BACnet MS/TP3) P3
Baud rate
9 600 BD5
19 200 BD6
38 400 BD7
57 6004) BD8
76 8004) BD9
115 2004) BD10
1)	Other passive sensor types are available on request from a minimum order quantity of 100 pcs
2)	Factory setting: Even parity, Stopbits 1. Modbus Map and communication setting: see User Guide and Modbus Application Note at www.epluse.com/ee441
3)	Product Implementation Conformance Statement (PICS) available at www.epluse.com/ee441
4)	Only for BACnet MS/TP
Dimensions
Values in mm (inch)
EE441 152 www.epluse.com v1.6 / Modification rights reserved
EE441-M7TP19EE441-M3J3P3BD7
Model:	 Passive